
District 2-6A Softball Schedule 2025

Tuesday, Mar. 18 Friday, April 4
Frenship @ Odessa High Odessa High @ Frenship

Central @ Legacy Legacy @ Central

Midland High @ Permian Permian @ Midland High

Friday, Mar. 21 Tuesday, April 8
Permian @ Frenship Frenship @ Permian

Odessa High @ Legacy Legacy @ Odessa High

Midland High @ Central Central @ Midland High

Tuesday, Mar. 25 Friday, April 11
Central @ Frenship Frenship @ Central

Legacy @ Midland High Midland High @ Legacy

Permian @ Odessa High Odessa High @ Permian

Friday, Mar. 28 Tuesday, April 15
Frenship @ Midland High Midland High @ Frenship

Legacy @ Permian Permian @ Legacy

Odessa High @ Central Central @ Odessa High

Tuesday, April 1 Thursday, April 17
Frenship @ Legacy Legacy @ Frenship

Central @ Permian Permian @ Central

Midland High @ Odessa High Odessa High @ Midland High

District Certification April 22, 2025


